

Amend CSHB 9 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 2, lines 5 and 6, strike "The task force, in coordination with the department" and substitute "Using existing resources, the commission, in consultation with the task force".

(2) On page 2, line 17, strike "The department shall make available on the department's" and substitute "The commission shall make available on the commission's".

(3) On page 6, strike lines 17 through 19 and substitute the following:

SECTION 8. Not later than June 1, 2018, the Health and Human Services Commission shall make available